



Ingredients

Raspberry filling 37% (raspberries 35%, sugar, water, glucose-fructose syrup, modified corn starch, thickener: E418, acidity regulator: E330, preservative: E202, natural flavouring), WHEAT flour, margarine (vegetable fats and oils (palm, rapeseed), water, BUTTER, emulsifiers: E471, E322 (rapeseed), salt, preservative: E200, acidity regulator: E330, flavouring, colour: E160a), water, whole EGG mass, glaze (water, sunflower oil, pea proteins, dextrose, modified corn starch), sugar, yeast, salt, WHEAT GLUTEN, emulsifier: E472e, flour treatment agent: E300, enzymes.

Allergens

gluten, eggs, milk

Nutritional value (100g)

Energy value	282,00 Kcal
Fat	13,00 g
Of which saturates	7,1 g
Carbohydrate	35,00 g
Of which sugars	15,00 g
Fiber	2,4 g
Protein	4,00 g
Salt	0,35 g